Graduating Senior Survey - Calendar Years 2007-2009

Comparison of Department Averages

SD = Standard deviation: an index of the level of
agreement or disagreement among observations.

Satisfaction With Your Major*

Educational Experiences
Participation Rate

Satisfaction | Practicum, Community Research
M = Vore than 1 SD above average for all departments Faculty Career Total with overall Jinternship, - service or project with Culminating
O = More than 1 SD below av erage for all departments Facu.lt)‘/. Quality of Acadgmic concern for Writing Access to prepgration & ngrall number of UMass ﬁe.ld volunteer  faculty Study senior
accessibility  teaching advising progress  preparation  classes guidance  experience [ means: | experience* Jexperience  work member  abroad  experience
1 SD above mean 3.75 3.67 3.42 3.50 3.48 3.64 3.30 3.65 3.68
Departmental mean 3.53 3.46 3.08 3.25 3.28 3.42 2.95 3.45 +1 -1 3.54 55% 52% 35% 21% 40%
1 SD below mean 3.31 3.25 2.74 3.00 3.08 3.20 2.60 3.25 SD SD 3.40

Total Total  Resp

All Departments (see note): grads  resp. rate
Public Health 25 23 9206| M 300 M 355 M 35 M o35 W 35 345 M 300 M o305 7 o M s70] 70% o1 43%  26%  100%
Food Science 25 19 76%| M 200 M 350 M 3oc W o3y sq2 M ozg0 M o370 M o33| 7 0 358 74% @ 21% @ 42% 11% 26%
Classics 46 28  61% 375 M 379 320 M 364 W 364 3.61 sie M o382| 4 o0 3.43) 15% 33% 36% 27% 41%
Plant, Soil and Insect Sciences 125 62 50% RS 367 M 364 3.49 338 M 366 328 M 374 4 0 B s 78% 53% 43% 2% 20%
University Without Walls 444 222 50% 3.62 s61 M 350 M o350 M 3o 338 M 336 3591 4 0 3671 29% 19% 13% 2% 13%
Accounting and Information Systems 467 388 83% 374 W 371 3.27 3.39 3.35 357 M 350 W 367 3 0 IR 68% 65% 14% 20% 35%
Geosciences 67 41 61% 37z M ozes M o3y W 3o 3.29 3.56 2.90 361 3 0| O s39] s0% s1% 47 21% 42%
STPEC 73 42 58% 3.65 343 W 363 345 W 350 3.60 2.90 3ss| 2 o O 320 93%  76%  26%  45%  46%
Natural Resources Conservation 301 192 64% RS 364 M 354 3.49 3.32 3.46 3.19 355 2 0 3.48]1 54% 48% 36% 13% 28%
Chemical Engineering 87 74 85% 3.60 3.47 3.08 338 O 30z M 375 M 35 se5( 2 1| M 3e0| s5%  s0%  81% 4% 69%
Philosophy 73 34 47% 3.55 3.66 3.28 3.21 3.48 3.62 271 M ozes| 1 0 359 32%  35% @ 26% 18% 41%
Civil and Environmental Engin. 147 104 71% 3.60 3.63 3.27 3.35 321 360 M 333 365 1 0 B s 7% 54% 45% 5% 91%
Microbiology 89 70 79% 3.68 358 W 362 3.50 3.35 3.48 3.19 36111 O 353 66%  66%  77%  20% 43%
Sport Management 381 297  78% 365 W 360 2.93 3.26 3.35 3.41 3.26 35911 0 367 74%  70% 18% 18% 47%
Legal Studies 252 192  76% 372 W o371 2.99 3.34 3.47 3.60 2.88 3581 1 0 357 55%  63% @ 24%  22% 27%
Theater 84 68  81% 3.70 3.58 320 M 352 3.36 3.37 2.96 3581 O 3.41) 43% 36% 31% 27% 35%
Anthropology 127 88  69% 356 W 363 3.14 3.33 3.42 3.49 2.63 35211 0 341 56%  56%  38%  38% 41%
Mechanical and Industrial Engin. 247 176 71% 3.66 3.36 291 3.23 3.15 320 M 332 351 1 0 H 0 70% 42% 40% 4% 61%
Linguistics 42 32 760 M 358 3.65 2.96 3.23 3.35 3.38 2.62 3501 O 359 44%  28% @ 44%  4T% 34%
Hospitality and Tourism Mgmt. 667 499  75% 3.42 3.34 2.81 3.16 3.29 330 W 337 34911 0 367 71%  58% 10%  32% 26%
History 333 231 69% 3.54 355 3.15 321 W 349 3.39 2.79 34711 O 357 45% 52% 24% 24% 33%
BDIC 258 172 67% 3.58 357 M 345 3.50 348 O 302 3.22 36211 1 3.64] 73% 67% 34% 41% 59%
English 474 364 T7% 3.46 353 O 267 307 M 354 3.32 2.61 34211 1 355 42%  53%  23%  31% 39%
Music and Dance 98 66 67% 3.55 320 W 357 337 O 288 3.53 2.91 3331 1 1 354] 55%  58%  35% 6% 59%
Astronomy 16 13 81| O 320 O 300 3.20 340 W 390 3.20 3.00 ss0l 1 20O s31] 54%  38%  85% 8% 54%
Management 320 231 72% 3.61 3.55 3.15 3.19 3.39 3.41 3.12 3541 0 O 368 41%  49% 12%  23% 39%
Electrical and Computer Engin. 170 123 72% 3.74 3.48 2.90 3.36 3.24 3.64 3.30 3521 0 O 3.60] 63% 43% 45% 2% 93%
Kinesiology 291 229  79% 3.61 3.61 3.09 3.22 3.33 3.41 2.94 3481 0 O 362 61%  61%  32% 11% 15%
Marketing 355 299  84% 3.54 3.55 3.08 3.23 3.32 3.44 3.08 3481 0 O 367| 61%  58%  21%  33% 51%
Finance and Operations Mgmt. 510 404 79% 3.44 3.40 2.96 3.04 3.15 3.38 3.05 3391 0 O 3.64] 63% 59% 18% 27% 41%
Resource Economics 176 142 81% 3.60 3.37 321 3.28 3.28 3.28 275 3381 0 O 3581 44% 51% 16% 9% 30%
Computer Science 176 115  65% 3.42 3.29 3.08 3.04 3.09 3.47 2.89 336 0 O 351 44% 19%  49% 6% 26%
Communication 1092 847  78% 3.41 3.48 2.80 3.05 3.35 3.36 2.74 3351 0 O 361| 62%  55% 17%  29% 18%
Languages, Literatures, and Cultures 198 138 70% 3.40 3.51 3.20 3.39 3.26 3.30 273 3351 0 O 3401 30% 46% 25% 76% 39%
LARP 125 92 74% 3.58 3.29 2.81 3.22 3.16 3.55 2.87 3291 0 O 3.41) 52% 29% 27% 12% 21%
Veterinary and Animal Sciences 179 127 71% 3.53 3.30 2.88 324 O 306 3.49 2.98 3441 0 1 3.65] 59% 59% 45% 7% 32%
Nursing 558 316 57% 3.40 320 O 269 3.24 3.24 3.56 3.20 3371 0 1 354 97%  70%  35% 9% 40%
Sociology 494 341 69% 3.34 3.42 208 [ 298 3.22 3.45 2.68 3331 0 1 361| 60%  52% 16% 17% 31%
Chemistry 54 42 78% 3.48 3.26 281 O 290 3.24 3.62 271 3310 1 350 43% 36% 76% % 43%
Communication Disorders 187 157 84% 340 O 320 2.85 3.08 3.14 3.56 2.89 328 0 1 3591 52% 70% 41% 16% 21%
Nutrition 68 59  87% 336 O 307 3.03 3.22 3.40 3.43 3.03 3251 0 1 357 58%  76%  35% % 26%
Physics 53 42 79% 3.51 3.37 2.90 305 O 300 3.32 271 O s24] 0 2 340] 36%  30%  61% 8%  46%
Biology 411 304 74% 3.34 3.38 2010 O 206 O 206 O 319 2.68 3271 0 3 353 48%  61%  44% 14% 38%
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology 153 126 82%| [0 230 O 303 3.03 3.07 3.15 3.35 277 O 3191 0 3 360] 58%  59%  76%  10%  55%
Psychology 1077 862 80%| O 323 343 O 264 O 279 3.16 326 O 257 3250 0 4 356] 57%  60%  36%  21%  24%
A ics and Statistic 127 87  69% 343 O 310 O 273 310 O 289 357 O 248 O 3200 0 5 sa7| 33%  40%  29%  15%  33%
Art, Architecture and Art History 238 162 68%| [ 324 [ 324 2.83 3.19 314 O 312 O 250 O 317 0 5| 0O 335] 51%  49%  23%  20%  61%
Political Science 439 325 7a%| OO0 320 330 O 247 O 276 O 308 320 O 245 O 319/ 0 6 3s0| 45%  s9%  25%  32%  34%
Economics 413 211 e6%| O 317 O 320 O 248 O 273 322 O 200 O 246 O 309 0 7 353| 39%  s2% 1%  17%  16%
Judaic and Near Eastern Studies 14 10 7160 O 270 O 310 O 240 O 270 O 300 O 250 O 190 O s00f 0 8| O 200] 200 60% 20% 90%  10%

*Key: 1 = Very dissatisfied; 2 = Somewhat dissatisfied; 3 = Somewhat satisfied; 4 = Very satisfied

Note: The following departments had fewer than 10 respondents for the three survey years combined and were excluded from the above analyses: Slavic and Eastern European Studies, Afro-American Studies, Judaic
and Near Eastern Studies, Science, Public Health Sciences, and Continuing Education.
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